

Dated: 10.08.2017

OFFICE ORDER

A separate Environmental Management Cell with suitable qualified personnel has been set up under the control of a Senior Executive, who will report directly to the Head of the company. The Environmental Management Cell will ensure compliance of various Environmental Acts, Rules and Regulation at Kathautia Open Cast Coal Mines, Dist-Palamau, Hindalco Industries Ltd. The Environmental Cell consists of the following Personnel:

1. Mr. Basudev Gangopadhyay, GM(Geology & Environment), CONVENOR

MEMBERS:

- 2. Mr. Pradeep Samanta, AVP, Kathautia Mine
- 3. Mr. Kala Chand Modak, Dy. Manager, Kathautia Mine
- 4. Mr. Rajesh Sharma, AGM-Mines, Kathautia Mine
- 5. Mr. Vivekanand Mishra Mining Sardar, Kathautia Mine
- 6. Mr. Arvind Singh, Workmen Inspector, Kathautia Mine
- 7. Mr. Parmod Kulhar, Dy. Manager, HR, Kathautia Mine

By ORDER

the

(BIJESH JHA) HEAD-Jharkhand Mines

Cc to:

All concerned

Notice Board

HINDALCO INDUSTRIES LIMITED

Vasundhara Mega Mart, 2nd Floor Near Argora Chowk, P.S., Argora, Ranchi-834002 (Jharkhand) Telephone+916512247900/01Fax+9165122479002

Websitewww.hindalco.comCorporatewww.hindalco.comIdentity No.L27020MH1958PLC011238